
EAST COAST RAILWAY

Commercial Circular No.91 (Q)/2013

Office of the
chief (ommerciai :Manager

CBliu 6aneswar
(j)t.12.0B.2013

CORRIGENDUM
Sub: Policy Guidelines-Transportation Products-For Sugar and Chemical

Manures Traffic.
Ref: Board's letter NO.TCRl1078/2009/13 dated 10.11.2009(RC No.62 of

2009) and Corrigenda thereto {CCM/ECoR's Commercial
Circular No.177(G)/09 dt. 18.11.2009 and corrigendum thereto}.

****
1. In terms of Corrigendum NO.3?to Rates Circular NO.52of 2009, guidelines regarding

Transportation Products were issued for arresting the shift of Cement traffic from Rail to
Road.

2. The matter has been reviewed and it has been decided to extend the facility to permit all
the combination of two point rakes for covered wagons at Trainload class rates to Sugar
and Chemical Manures on the same terms and conditions as listed in Para 1.2 of
Corrigendum NO.3?to Rates Circular NO.52of 2009 {CCM/ECoR's Commercial Circular
No.1??(G)/09 dt. 18.11.2009}.

3. These instructions will come into force w.e.f. 13.08.2013 and will remain valid till
30.09.2013.

4. A monthly appreciation report should also be furnished by Zonal Railway.

5. This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation Directorate and with the
concurrence of Finance Directorate of the Ministry of Railways.

All concerned to note and act accordingly.

Authority: Railway Board's letter No. TCR/101?/2009/2 Pt.D dated 08.08.2013 (Corrigendum
NO.39 to Rates Circular NO.62 of 2009). ~ <"\~

(P.C.~~hU)
Dy. Chief Commercial Manager (FS)

NO.CCM/481/FIS/Pt.111 Date: 12.08.2013.
Copy forwarded to:
All Station Managers/ Goods Supervisors/Commercial Supervisors /Siding Clerks / Booking Clerk in
Charges / Weigh Bridge Clerks / Clerk in Charges / City Booking Agencies / Out Agencies.
Copy for information and necessary action to the:-
COM: ECoR, SDGM/ECoR/BBS, Chairman/RCT/BBS, Dy.CVO(T)/ECoR/BBS, PO/RCT/BBS
Dy.COM(FOIS)/ECoR/BBS, CAO(FOIS)/NDLS, Audit officer/BBS. Rates Section/CCM /ECoR/BBS-
10 sets, DRM: KUR,WAT,SBP/ECoR, Sr.DOM-KUR,WAT,SBP/ECoR.
Sr.DCM:KUR,WAT/SBP/ECoR.Dy.CCM(Claims)/E.Co.Rly. FA&CAO:E.Co.Rly, FA&CAO(T)/
ECoR/BBS, Traffic Manager: VZP, Paradeep PortTrust I Paradeep. ~

d--~ (:1s';U)\
(5!)."I' Dy. Chief Commercial Manager (FS)


